## INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT



## COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

## NATIONAL RECONSTRUCTION FUND CORPORATION

National Reconstruction Fund Corporation Act 2023

## INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT Board member of the National Reconstruction Fund Corporation

We, Katy Gallagher, Minister for Finance and Ed Husic, Minister for Industry and Science:

(a) appoint **GLENN THOMPSON** under section 19(1) of the *National Reconstruction* Fund Corporation Act 2023 (Cth) as a member of the National Reconstruction Fund Corporation Board on a part-time basis for a period of 4 years from the date of appointment.

Senator the Hon Katy Gallagher Minister for Finance

The Hon Ed Husic MP Minister for Industry and Science

Dated this ..... day of [

1 2023

Dated this ..... day of [

1 2023